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Summer 2025 Tuition and Fees

Undergraduate Out-of-State

UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAMS
Out-of-State Tuition and Fees

Credit Hours Tuition Student Fees Total Tuition
& Fees
1 867.29 40.00 907.29
2 1,734.58 80.00 1,814.58
3 2,601.87 120.00 2,721.87
4 3,469.16 160.00 3,629.16
5 4,336.45 200.00 4,536.45
6 5,203.74 240.00 5,443.74
7 6,071.03 280.00 6,351.03
8 6,938.32 320.00 7,258.32
9 7,805.61 360.00 8,165.61
10 8,672.90 400.00 9,072.90
11 9,540.19 440.00 9,980.19
12 10,407.48 480.00 10,887.48
13 11,274.77 520.00 11,794.77
14 12,142.06 560.00 12,702.06
15 13,009.35 600.00 13,609.35
NOTE: Students must have at least 12 hours to be considered full-time.

UNDERGRADUATE ON-LINE COURSES

Credit Hours

Out-of-State Tuition

Tuition

469.32

938.64

1407.96

1877.28

2346.60

OB WIN I~

2815.92

Total Tuition

469.32

938.64

1,407.96

1,877.28

2,346.60

2,815.92

TUITION AND FEES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

COURSE SPECIFIC FEES MAY APPLY




