

Summer 2025 Tuition and Fees Undergraduate Out-of-State

UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAMS Out-of-State Tuition and Fees				
Credit Hours	Tuition	Student Fees	Total Tuition & Fees	
1	867.29	40.00	907.29	
2	1,734.58	80.00	1,814.58	
3	2,601.87	120.00	2,721.87	
4	3,469.16	160.00	3,629.16	
5	4,336.45	200.00	4,536.45	
6	5,203.74	240.00	5,443.74	
7	6,071.03	280.00	6,351.03	
8	6,938.32	320.00	7,258.32	
9	7,805.61	360.00	8,165.61	
10	8,672.90	400.00	9,072.90	
11	9,540.19	440.00	9,980.19	
12	10,407.48	480.00	10,887.48	
13	11,274.77	520.00	11,794.77	
14	12,142.06	560.00	12,702.06	
15	13,009.35	600.00	13,609.35	
NOTE: Students must have at least 12 hours to be considered full-time.				

UNDERGRADUATE ON-LINE COURSES Out-of-State Tuition				
Credit Hours	Tuition		Total Tuition	
1	469.32		469.32	
2	938.64		938.64	
3	1407.96		1,407.96	
4	1877.28		1,877.28	
5	2346.60		2,346.60	
6	2815.92		2,815.92	

TUITION AND FEES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE COURSE SPECIFIC FEES MAY APPLY